

GR 196/22
CIS no: 354/2022

Present: Debayan Ganguly. A.C.J.M.-2, Raghunathpur

11-09-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on CB is present by hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and for the prosecution are present.

witness are present namely 1) Sadhan Chandra Kar as PW-2 and 2) Mangal Murmu as PW-3 they are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

As PW-2 put his signature as seizure list Dt 30/03/22 as Ext P1/2 and As PW-3 put his signature as seizure list Dt 30/03/22 as Ext P1/3

Heard both sides.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 13-11-2025 for evidence.

Issue fresh summon upon csw no. 4 to 6.

D/c by me:

Sd/ D. Ganguly
ACJM-2 Raghunathpur.